

BID TAB OF QUOTES 02-04-2021																
T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD BRIDGE #33 REPLACEMENT PROJECT																
SPENCER TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																
O.P.W.C. No. D1X07																
				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		VASEL BROS. INC.		GILL FARMS LLC		ADENA CORPORATION		HSH CONSTR. & EXC.		N & N CONSTRUCTION		
						1576 MARKS ROAD		12890 WEST RIVER RD.		1310 W. 4 th STREET		P.O. BOX 150		14510 DENMAN RD.		
						VALLEY CITY, OH 44280		COLUMBIA STATION, OH 44028		MANSFIELD, OH 44906		WADSWORTH, OH 44281		WAKEMAN, OH 44889		
REF #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$5,730.720	\$5,730.72	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$580.390	\$580.39	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$100.000	\$100.00
3	Spec.	1	Lump	Temporary Access Road incl. Excavation, Limestone & Seeding/Mulching	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$1,262.880	\$1,262.88	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
4	202	70	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$9.000	\$630.00	\$14,580	\$1,020.60	\$15.000	\$1,050.00	\$12,000	\$840.00
5	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 14'x6' Concrete Box	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.000	\$5,200.00	\$5,313.600	\$5,313.60	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00
6	254	80	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$30.000	\$2,400.00	\$37.660	\$3,012.80	\$25.000	\$2,000.00	\$35.000	\$2,800.00
7	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheet piling, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$2,041.270	\$2,041.27	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
8	203	190	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$12.500	\$2,375.00	\$29.910	\$5,682.90	\$15.000	\$2,850.00	\$15,000	\$2,850.00
9	203	20	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$9.800	\$196.00	\$153.090	\$3,061.80	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$8.000	\$160.00
10	503	20	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$12.980	\$259.60	\$7.330	\$146.60	\$15.000	\$300.00	\$2.000	\$40.00
11	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$29.100	\$727.50	\$26.780	\$669.50	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$5.000	\$125.00
12	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$29.800	\$745.00	\$25.670	\$641.75	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$5.000	\$125.00
13	509	2185	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North East Side)	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$2.100	\$4,588.50	\$1.450	\$3,168.25	\$2.000	\$4,370.00	\$1.800	\$3,933.00
14	509	2185	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (South West Side)	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$2.100	\$4,588.50	\$1.450	\$3,168.25	\$2.000	\$4,370.00	\$1.800	\$3,933.00
15	611	48.25	L.F.	Install 14'x6' 4-Sided Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out	\$1,500.00	\$72,375.00	\$1,588.00	\$76,621.00	\$1,180.000	\$56,935.00	\$1,541.940	\$74,398.61	\$1,500.000	\$72,375.00	\$1,700.000	\$82,025.00
16	511	46	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-place Per Plan	\$450.00	\$20,700.00	\$275.00	\$12,650.00	\$350.000	\$16,100.00	\$229.480	\$10,556.08	\$400.000	\$18,400.00	\$450.000	\$20,700.00
17	511	22	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls, Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$710.000	\$15,620.00	\$611.780	\$13,459.16	\$550.000	\$12,100.00	\$600.000	\$13,200.00
18	512	100	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.250	\$1,125.00	\$17.160	\$1,718.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00
19	512	100	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.250	\$1,125.00	\$17.160	\$1,718.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00
20	601	80	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$78.000	\$6,240.00	\$97.700	\$7,816.00	\$70.000	\$5,600.00	\$100.000	\$8,000.00
21	408	40	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.500	\$220.00	\$9.200	\$368.00	\$5.000	\$200.00	\$1.000	\$40.00
22	301	14	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$243.00	\$3,402.00	\$365.000	\$5,110.00	\$244.750	\$3,426.50	\$300.000	\$4,200.00	\$325.000	\$4,550.00
23	407	30	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$3.300	\$99.00	\$5.580	\$167.40	\$5.000	\$150.00	\$6.000	\$180.00
24	441	10	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$303.00	\$3,030.00	\$476.000	\$4,760.00	\$352.690	\$3,526.90	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$325.000	\$3,250.00
25	441	12	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$303.00	\$3,636.00	\$460.000	\$5,520.00	\$350.280	\$4,203.36	\$500.000	\$6,000.00	\$400.000	\$4,800.00
26	617	20	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate, Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.000	\$700.00	\$135.540	\$2,710.80	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$40.000	\$800.00
27	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 25' Radius Panels (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$850.000	\$3,400.00	\$440.870	\$1,763.48	\$350.000	\$1,400.00	\$280.000	\$1,120.00
28	606	162.5	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors	\$30.00	\$4,875.00	\$21.20	\$3,445.00	\$38.000	\$6,175.00	\$23.660	\$3,844.75	\$23.000	\$3,737.50	\$20.000	\$3,250.00
29	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 1 Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs. (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$765.000	\$3,060.00	\$875.160	\$3,504.64	\$900.000	\$3,600.00	\$800.000	\$3,200.00
30	606	1	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 15' Radius Panels (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$440.870	\$440.87	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$280.000	\$280.00
31	606	25	L.F.	Install Nested Type 5 Guardrail w/Tubular Backup & Posts Anchored to Box (2-Sections=12.5' Ea.)	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$137.00	\$3,425.00	\$129.000	\$3,225.00	\$152.910	\$3,822.75	\$250.000	\$6,250.00	\$235.000	\$5,875.00
32	703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No.411 Limestone for Drives, As needed (Optional)	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.000	\$700.00	\$51.340	\$1,026.80	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$35.000	\$700.00
33	659	50	C.Y.	(Optional) Premium Sifted Topsoil, 2" Minimum	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.500	\$1,425.00	\$1.450	\$72.50	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$35.000	\$1,750.00
34	659	650	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.450	\$942.50	\$5.030	\$3,269.50	\$2.000	\$1,300.00	\$1.500	\$975.00
35	671	230	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.000	\$460.00	\$2.710	\$623.30	\$2.000	\$460.00	\$0.900	\$207.00
36	Spec.	1	Ea.	Load Rating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00	\$1,116.130	\$1,116.13	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
37	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00	\$1,718.840	\$1,718.84	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																
Grand Total						\$184,600.00		\$167,884.00		\$174,006.60		\$181,226.48		\$181,312.50		\$194,908.00

BID TAB OF QUOTES 02-04-2021																		
T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD BRIDGE #33 REPLACEMENT PROJECT																		
SPENCER TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																		
D.P.W.C. No. D1X07																		
REF #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GREAT LAKES CONSTR.		DENES CONCRETE		STANLEY MILLER CONSTR.		ECLIPSE CO., LLC		FABRIZI TRUCKING		S.E.T. INC.	
					COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00	\$4,331.50	\$4,331.50	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$528.00	\$528.00	\$157.50	\$157.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	Spec.	1	Lump	Temporary Access Road incl. Excavation, Limestone & Seeding/Mulching	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,819.00	\$4,819.00	\$4,951.00	\$4,951.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,212.50	\$5,212.50
4	202	70	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$12.50	\$875.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$14.00	\$980.00
5	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 14'x6' Concrete Box	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,222.00	\$5,222.00	\$7,402.37	\$7,402.37	\$22,410.00	\$22,410.00	\$4,475.40	\$4,475.40
6	254	80	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$32.810	\$2,624.80	\$31.110	\$2,488.80	\$28.500	\$2,280.00	\$30.000	\$2,400.00	\$44.000	\$3,520.00
7	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,278.00	\$6,278.00	\$1,899.00	\$1,899.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00
8	203	190	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$43.000	\$8,170.00	\$10.000	\$1,900.00	\$25.000	\$4,750.00	\$10.000	\$1,900.00
9	203	20	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$13.250	\$265.00	\$57.500	\$1,150.00	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$15.000	\$300.00
10	503	20	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.250	\$305.00	\$33.500	\$670.00	\$24.000	\$480.00	\$20.000	\$400.00
11	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$31.000	\$775.00	\$54.000	\$1,350.00	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$34.260	\$856.50
12	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$32.000	\$800.00	\$54.500	\$1,362.50	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$34.990	\$874.75
13	509	2185	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North East Side)	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$1.950	\$4,260.75	\$1.750	\$3,823.75	\$0.920	\$2,010.20	\$3.500	\$7,647.50	\$1.850	\$4,042.25	\$1.790	\$3,911.15
14	509	2185	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (South West Side)	\$2.00	\$4,370.00	\$1.950	\$4,260.75	\$1.750	\$3,823.75	\$0.920	\$2,010.20	\$3.500	\$7,647.50	\$1.850	\$4,042.25	\$1.790	\$3,911.15
15	611	48.25	L.F.	Install 14'x6' 4-Sided Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out	\$1,500.00	\$72,375.00	\$1,489.00	\$70,879.25	\$1,800.00	\$77,200.00	\$1,661.00	\$80,143.25	\$1,822.50	\$87,935.63	\$1,995.00	\$96,258.75	\$2,301.890	\$111,066.19
16	511	46	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-place Per Plan	\$450.00	\$20,700.00	\$485.00	\$22,770.00	\$450.00	\$20,700.00	\$271.000	\$12,466.00	\$450.500	\$20,723.00	\$405.000	\$18,630.00	\$702.590	\$32,319.14
17	511	22	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls, Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$975.00	\$21,450.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$9,922.00	\$1,324.000	\$29,128.00	\$905.000	\$19,910.00	\$818.650	\$18,010.30	\$32,319.14
18	512	120	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Melrol or Approved Equal	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.800	\$2,616.00	\$15.000	\$1,800.00	\$28.000	\$3,360.00	\$25.500	\$3,060.00
19	512	100	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.670	\$1,667.00	\$28.000	\$2,800.00	\$28.000	\$2,800.00	\$50.500	\$5,050.00
20	601	80	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.000	\$5,760.00	\$75.000	\$6,000.00	\$69.500	\$5,560.00	\$105.000	\$8,400.00	\$90.000	\$7,200.00	\$79.550	\$6,364.00
21	408	40	Gal	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.000	\$280.00	\$17.000	\$680.00	\$8.890	\$355.60	\$5.500	\$220.00	\$9.900	\$396.00	\$5.500	\$220.00
22	301	14	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$302.000	\$4,228.00	\$390.000	\$5,460.00	\$405.560	\$5,677.84	\$316.000	\$4,424.00	\$395.000	\$5,530.00	\$489.500	\$6,853.00
23	407	30	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.000	\$150.00	\$18.900	\$567.00	\$16.670	\$500.10	\$5.500	\$165.00	\$16.000	\$480.00	\$3.300	\$99.00
24	441	10	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$312.000	\$3,120.00	\$399.000	\$3,990.00	\$555.560	\$5,555.60	\$316.000	\$3,160.00	\$540.000	\$5,400.00	\$523.600	\$5,236.00
25	441	12	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$395.000	\$4,740.00	\$393.750	\$4,725.00	\$550.000	\$6,600.00	\$316.000	\$3,792.00	\$535.000	\$6,420.00	\$506.000	\$6,072.00
26	617	20	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate. Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.000	\$900.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$49.000	\$980.00	\$60.500	\$1,210.00	\$120.000	\$2,400.00	\$47.520	\$950.40
27	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 25' Radius Panels (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.000	\$1,600.00	\$472.500	\$1,890.00	\$294.490	\$1,177.96	\$437.500	\$1,750.00	\$290.000	\$1,160.00	\$434.500	\$1,738.00
28	606	162.5	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors	\$30.00	\$4,875.00	\$22.000	\$3,575.00	\$16.640	\$2,704.00	\$20.940	\$3,402.75	\$24.000	\$3,900.00	\$20.500	\$3,331.25	\$23.390	\$3,800.88
29	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 1 Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs. (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$790.000	\$3,160.00	\$1,868.750	\$7,875.00	\$838.890	\$3,355.56	\$838.000	\$3,352.00	\$815.000	\$3,260.00	\$873.500	\$3,494.00
30	606	1	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, 15' Radius Panels (1-Section=12.5 L.F.)	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.000	\$400.00	\$367.500	\$367.50	\$294.440	\$294.44	\$437.500	\$437.50	\$290.000	\$290.00	\$434.500	\$434.50
31	606	25	L.F.	Install Nested Type 5 Guardrail w/Tubular Backup & Posts Anchored to Box (2-Sections=12.5' Ea.)	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$140.000	\$3,500.00	\$88.200	\$2,205.00	\$248.330	\$6,208.25	\$152.000	\$3,800.00	\$241.000	\$6,025.00	\$150.700	\$3,767.50
32	703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No.411 Limestone for Drives, As needed (Optional)	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$36.000	\$720.00	\$35.000	\$700.00	\$61.400	\$1,228.00	\$59.500	\$1,190.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$32.520	\$650.40
33	659	50	C.Y.	(Optional) Premium Sifted Topsoil, 2" Minimum	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.000	\$3,000.00	\$35.000	\$1,750.00	\$33.340	\$1,667.00	\$72.000	\$3,600.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$72.250	\$3,612.50
34	659	650	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.000	\$2,600.00	\$2.000	\$1,300.00	\$2.500	\$1,625.00	\$4.500	\$2,925.00	\$2.500	\$1,625.00	\$4.350	\$2,827.50
35	671	230	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$4.800	\$1,404.00	\$2.000	\$460.00	\$3.500	\$805.00	\$5.500	\$1,265.00	\$3.000	\$690.00	\$5.750	\$1,322.50
36	Spec.	1	Ea.	Load Rating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
37	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,444.00	\$10,444.00	\$3,780.50	\$3,780.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																		
Grand Total					\$184,600.00		\$197,057.75		\$197,755.80		\$200,054.55		\$233,721.495		\$258,294.50		\$269,050.26	